

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Gonzales J. and Weissman

- 1 Amend the Gonzales J. and Weissman floor amendment (SB276\_L.024),  
2 page 1, after line 21 insert:
- 3 "Page 17, line 4, strike "OR PATIENT'S" and substitute "PATIENT'S, OR  
4 PATRON'S".
- 5 Page 17, line 8, strike "OR".
- 6 Page 17, line 9, strike "FACILITY'S FACILITY," and substitute "FACILITY'S,  
7 OR PUBLICLY SUPPORTED LIBRARY'S FACILITY,".
- 8 Page 17, line 22, strike "STUDENT OR PATIENT" and substitute "STUDENT,  
9 PATIENT, OR PATRON".
- 10 Page 18, line 1, strike "AND" and strike "FACILITY" and substitute  
11 "FACILITY, AND PUBLICLY SUPPORTED LIBRARY".
- 12 Page 18, line 3, after "PATIENTS," insert "PATRONS,".
- 13 Page 19, line 2, strike "OR PATIENT" and substitute "PATIENT, OR PATRON".
- 14 Page 19, line 4, strike "OR PATIENT." and substitute "PATIENT, OR  
15 PATRON.".
- 16 Page 19, line 13, after "PATIENTS," insert "PATRONS,".
- 17 Page 19, strike line 14 and substitute "GUARDIANS, AND RELATIVES.".
- 18 Page 19, line 19, strike "A PROVISION OF THIS ARTICLE 74.1" and substitute  
19 "SECTION 24-74.1-102 (1) OR (2)".
- 20 Strike "OR PUBLIC HEALTH-CARE FACILITY" and substitute "PUBLIC  
21 HEALTH-CARE FACILITY, OR PUBLICLY SUPPORTED LIBRARY" on: **Page 14**,  
22 lines 15 and 16 and 21; and **Page 19**, lines 6 and 7 and 12 and 18.
- 23 Strike "STUDENT'S OR PATIENT'S" and substitute "STUDENT'S, PATIENT'S,  
24 OR PATRON'S" on: **Page 16**, line 21; and **Page 17**, line 24.".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*